ENROLLED ORDINANCE 172-048

CANCEL 2014 UNREDEEMED CHECKS ISSUED BY COUNTY TREASURER

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer, as part of her duties, issues checks to individuals and entities
doing business with Waukesha County; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has compiled a list of those checks which have been issued
between January 1, 2014 and December 31, 2014, but have not been cashed by the recipients;
and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has advertised this list in the Waukesha Freeman on
May 12, 2017, and

WHEREAS, Sec. 55.64(4)(e), Wisconsin Statutes requires that a list of all uncalled for payment
orders made by the County be prepared and presented to the County Board annually before the
orders may be canceled.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA ORDAINS
that, pursnant to sec 59.64(4)(e), Wis. Statutes, the list of uncalled for county orders, in the form
of checks issued by the County Treasurer to the individuals and entities identified by the County
Clerk and County Treasurer, shall be entered at length on the journal of the County Board and
said list shall be filed in the office of the County Clerk.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that the uncashed checks shall be canceled and destroyed and the
County Treasurer shall place these monies in the unclaimed funds account.

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that any individual or entity in whose favor the checks were

drawn shall have 6 years from the date of the original check to request to have a new order
issued for the amount of the original, without interest.
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FISCAL NOTE

CANCEL 2014 UNREDEEMED CHECKS ISSUED BY COUNTY TREASURER

Upon approval of this ordinance, uncashed checks on the list referenced by the ordinance will be
cancelled, and funds totaling $7,490.13 will be placed in a liability account of the Unclaimed
Property Fund. Pursuant to Wisconsin Statue 59.64(4)(e), any individual or entity in whose favor
the checks were drawn shall have six years from the date of passage to have the check reissued
without interest. The funds for any new check issued and cashed will be drawn from the liability
account. Whatever funds remain unclaimed after six years will be transferred to an appropriate
revenue account in the General Fund. During the six-year period of time, the funds will be invested
and the investment income earned will be allocated to the General Fund.

This ordinance requires no additional tax levy.

Lawrence M. Dahl
Accounting Services Manager
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CANCELLATION OF UNREDEEMED EXPENSE CHECKS
Issued January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

These funds can be claimed through December 31, 2020

Advertised - Waukesha Freeman - May 12, 2017

Chase Bank Account 789600848
Year of Cancellation: 2017

Date Owner Address Check # Amount
2(114-01-03 leffrey Hine SHRF, Waukesha, Wl 53188 126427 115.57
2014-01-10 Kathryn Augustine 1081 Regent Rd Apt 821, Ocanemowaoc, W| 53066 1271892 10.00
2014-01-17 Margaret Hackl Trust 1736 Milwaukee Street, Delafield, W1 53018 127645 45,60
,2014-01-24 Keycha M Brelove 3822 N 7th 5t, Milwaukee, W153212 128056 20.00
2014-01-24 Joel A Carter 3625 S Cottonwood Rd, New Berlin, W[ 53151 128057 9.13
2014-01-24 Cheryl ¥ Cook-Lee 5024 N Larkin 5t, Milwaukee, W1 53217 128060 9.40
2014-01-24 Witliam Frazier 2829 W Hayes Ave A, Milwaukee, W| 53215 128067 5.50
2014-01-24 Jacqueline Henderson 405 N East Ave Apt 9, Waukesha, Wi 53186 128077 20.00
2014-01-24 Farley A Johnson 10018 W North Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53226 128083 17.00
2014-01-24 Erica L Konkel 331 E Pleasant 5t, Portage, Wi 53901 128089 24.97
2014-01-24 Craig M Moreland 4371 Wiishire Bivd Apt B106, Mound, MN 55364 128101 10.00
2014-01-24 Leoncio Navarrete 2046 S 17th St, Milwaukee, W1 53204 128103 15.09
2014-01-24 Ida Voip 2204 Napa Trail, Waukesha, Wl 53188 128124 15.00
2014-01-29 William Wohlbedacht W170N9352 Woodlawn Dr, Menomonee Falts, Wl 53051 128459 23.17
2014-01-29 Cathy Malkani 40 W730 Russefl Rd, Elgin, IL 60124 128610 6.77
2014-01-29 Ted A Barger 4270 S 68th St, Milwaukee, WI 53220 128612 7.00
2014-01-29 William L Behr N5S6 W28628 CTH K, Hartland, WI 53029-8614 128615 6.45
2014-01-29 Charles Brown 2016 W ROOSEVELT DR, Milwaukee, Wi 53217 128618 10.00
2014-01-29 William Denohue 2307 NE 4th St Apt j306, RENTON, WA 98056 128627 8.50
2014-01-29 Benjamin Peters Drews C/0 Mary Whitson, Milwaukee, W153219 128628 6.00
2014-01-28 Matthew § Dukovan W158 N114 Red Oak Cir, Germantown, WI 53022 128629 5.50
2014-01-29 Tiana D Fulbright 8860H N 95th St, Milwaukee, WI 53224 128635 8.20
2014-01-29 Lavezlea Grandberry 716 S 32nd St, West Milwaukee, Wi 53215 128637 18.00
2014-01-29 Charles Green 603 N Grand Ave, Waukesha, W 53186 128639 8.30
2014-01-29 Anne M Gustafson W248 S6875 Sugar Miaple Dr, Waukesha, W1 53189 128640 9.00
2014-01-29 Nathaniel Hamiltonir 1332 N 24th Pl Upper, Milwaukee, W| 53205 128642 7.00
2014-01-29 Adam N [ssa 2457 S Wentworth Ave, Milwaukee, WI 53207 128650 9.00
2014-01-29 Avanell Kayde 1934 N 38th St Apt A, Milwaukee, W| 53208 128654 7.00
2014-01-29 Erin L Kosek 11302 Bridge St Apt A, Cedarburg, W 53012 128655 24.95
2014-01-29 Scott Roy Lenglr 635 N 103rd St, Milwaukee, W153226 128658 7.00
2014-01-2% CHRISTOPHER O MCLEQOD 11703 W WOOCDS RD, Franklin, Wl 53132-1356 128662 10.00
2014-01-29 Mark A McMulien 1415 Rawson Ave, South Milwaukee, WI 53172 128663 9.80
2014-01-29 Veronica E Nino 316 E Main St, whitewater, W[ 53190 128665 9,00
2014-01-29 Jessica Obradovich 2463 N Booth St Lower, Milwaukee, W1 53211-2930 128666 7.00
2014-01-29 Todd D Schneeberg 33107 § Honey Lake Rd, Buriington, Wl 53105 128674 7.49
2014-01-29 Arlene Smith 727 Marshail St, Waukesha, Wi 53186 128677 7.80
2014-01-29 Gary Smith 5011 N b67th 5t, Milwaukee, Wi 53218-4043 128678 5.00
2014-01-29 Elizabeth M Suwyn 6167 S Loomis Rd, Waterford, Wi 53185 128681 5.30
2014-01-29 Alena § Wildes 4530 § 40th 5t, OMAHA, NE 68107 128685 5.37
2014-01-31 Brownell, Ethan H N30W24759 WATERTOWN RD, Pewaukee, WI 53072 128869 22.00
2014-01-31 Halliburton, Robert S 1906 CROSSBOW CT, Waukesha, Wl 53186 128904 22.00
2014-01-31 Kargard, Kara N 411 N, Prairie 5t, Whitewater, W| 53130 128912 22.00
2014-01-31 Schweizer, Stacey Lynn 647 LAKE BLUFF DR, Oconomowoc, WI 53066 128964 22.00
2014-01-31 Weisenburger, Sarah V 2430 Springdale Road #110, Waukesha, W153186 123986 22.00
2014-02-07 Durham, fulie Ann 578W16897 BRIDGEPORT CIR, Muskego, Wi 53150 129619 2200
2014-02-07, Poole, Jason Russell W17156972 LANNON DR, Muskege, W 53150 129686 22.00
2014-02-07 Rafferty, Kellie L N84AW 16299 DONALD AVE, Menomonee Falls, Wi 53051 129688 22.00
2014-02-07 Tortorice, Frank ] W22754485 PATRICIA LN, Waukesha, W| 53189 129715 22.00
2014-42-12 Phoebe Mevyers 1622 Auburn Crt, Waukesha, W1 53189 129794 141.84
1
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2014-02-21
2014-02-21
2014-02-21
2014-02-21
2014-02-26
2014-02-26
2014-02-28
2014-02-28
2014-02-28
2014-03-05
2014-03-05
2014-03-65
2014-03-07
2014-03-12
2014-03-12
2014-03-19
2014-03-19
2014-03-26
2014-03-26
2014-03-26
2014-03-28
2014-03-28
2014-04-04
2014-04-1%
2014-04-11
2014-04-11
2014-04-11
2014-04-11
2014-04-11

Andrew Garens
Kevin R Plochocki
Jfames A Becka
Sandra K Board
Robert M Burseth
Sterling ! Cooper
Carlene L Devarney
Michelie A Dorow
Cheryl D Easley
Danief A Edwards
Gregory J Fabian
Nicole L Gaffney
Terri L Genzales
Debra Grady
Jose F Guerrero-Padilla
Cara T Holt
Eddie M Hood
laseph V Hutson
Bobby Jackson
Mary Ann Jones
Judie A Kraus
Estrella M Martinez
Gerardo N Martinez
Linda Mayer
Frank McKinnon
John M Molenda
Stephanie A Monte
Carlos Olguin
Debra A Phillips
fsaiah Pryor
Charles A Rogers
Jerome P Seelig
Whitney S Thomas
Russell R Wagner
Christapher R Windhaeuser
Piorkowski, Jason A
Wilson, Steven J
Komar, Laura Guarnaccio
Mead, David W
Petropoulos, Dionpe L
Ali Aguilera
Octquita Holkand
Jarod R Kohrt
Robin K Guy
Alynn Gehrke Trust
Witliam N Eckert Trust
michael T Spoer!
Richard L Woods
Bajorek, Benjamin P
Gehrke, Brant J
Lynch, Brandy L
Raobert M Starz
James L Stehle
Shane § Kieinmann
Flannery, James £
Hall, Kristine M
Horn, Abby V
Piper, David A
Karina Johnson
Melissa A Woida

9319 W E£Imore Ave, Milwaukee, W1 53222

245 Wildwood Dr Lot 72, SAINT AUGUSTINE, FL 32086
9015 Monroe Ave, Brookfield, 1L 60513

1811 N 24th 5t Lower Level, Milwaukee, W 53205
128 Utah Ave, OAK RIDGE, TN 37830

5720 S lllinois Ave, Cudahy, Wl 53110

2223 5 Lenox St, Milwaukee, WI 53207

3370 S Strothmann Dr, Milwaukee, WI 53219

8011 W Bir;eogj St #2, Milwaukee, Wi 53222

1513 Center St, Watertown, Wi 53098

1712 Oakdale Dr, Waukesha, W1 53189

2552 Brawley Schoof Rd, Mooresville, NC 28117
4579 N 26th St, Milwaukee, W] 53209

3609 N 48th St, Milwaukee, WE53216

7756 W Denver Ave, Milwaukee, Wi 53223

2851 N Hartung Ave, Milwaukee, WI| 53210

4633 W Fond Bu Lac Ave, Milwaukee, W] 53216
1614 Etizabeth St, Baraboo, Wl 53913

5530 N 76th S5t #8, Milwaukee, Wt 53218

929 N Astor St #1605, Milwaukee, W| 53202

208 E Wall 5t, Bowler, Wl 54416

116 Harrison Ave, Waukesha, Wl 53186

37 S Stolp Ave, Aurora, IL 60506

5834 W Giddings St, Chicago, IL 60630

1967 S Congo Ave, Milwaukee, Wi 53204

501 Adeline Dr, Franksville, W153126

8437 N Servite Dr #20, Milwaukee, W153223

1311 Fleetfoot Dr Apt 203, Waukesha, Wl 53186
5821 S 109th St, Hales Corners, WI 53130

3609 N 50th St, Milwaukee, W153216

4183 N 22nd St, Milwaukee, WI 53209

7705 W Rogers St #2, Milwaukee, WI 53219

5717 Longbow Ln, NEW KENT, VA 23124
W140N7502 Lilly Rd, Menomonee Falls, Wl 53052
W359 N5930 Brown St, Oconomowoc, W| 53066
S89W22710 MILWAUKEE AVE, Big Bend, W1 53103
5475 5 MAIORS DR, New Berlin, Wi 53146

720 N BEL AYR DR, Waukesha, Wi 53188
W16057893 SANDY BEACH DR, Muskego, Wi 53150
4120 FOUNTAIN PLAZA DR, Brookfietd, Wi 53005
233 S lames St, Waukesha, Wl 53186

3451 N 14th St, Milwaukee, W 53206

575 W35390 Wilton Rd, Eagle, Wi 53119

1931 N 26th St, Mitwaukee, WI 53205
N56W15916 Scott Ln, Menomonee Falls, Wl 53051
2445 Eastwood Ln, Brookfield, Wi 53005

201 E Main St Apt 2, Palmyra, WI 53156

4428 N 58th 5t, Milwaukee, W| 53218
W26158315 FAULKNER RD, Mukwonago, WI 53149
813 LINCOLN AVE, Waukesha, Wi 53186

534 PEWAUKEE RD # G, Pewaukee, W1 53072
2918 5 61st St, Milwaukee, Wi 53219-3035

803 W Court 5t, Elkhorn, Wi 53121

¢/o Scott Kleimann, Delafield, Wl 53018

224 W WABASH AVE, Waukesha, W| 53186
$69W13499 BRISTLECONE LN, Muskego, W1 53150
W308N7121 CLUB CT, Hartland, Wi 53029

12730 W PARK AV, New Berfin, WI 53151

3729 N 39th St, Milwaukee, Wi 53216

618 W. Pierce 5t, Milwaukee, W[ 53204
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130531
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5.00
2.30
3.25
4.80
5.25
5.25
5.00
5.00
2.82
4.50
4.36
4,00
443
3.96
5.00
2.05
2.80
3.30
2.20
2.80
4.45
5.00
2,50
2.03
2.03
3.37
4.60
5.50
4.00
5.00
3,10
2.97
4,27
279
3.80
22.00
22.00
37.00
22.00
37.00
27.50
30,00
67.00
85.40
100.00
78.07
150.30
109.00
22,00
22.00
22.00
82.00
65.00
20.40
22.00
37.00
22.00
22.66
12.00
52.00
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2014-05-28
2014-05-28
2014-05-28
2014-05-30
2014-06-11
2014-06-11
2014-06-11
2014-06-11
2014-06-11
2014-06-13
2014-06-20
2(14-06-20
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-06-25
2014-G7-02
2014-07-02
2014-07-03
2014-07-03
2014-07-09
2014-07-09
2014-07-09
2014-07-16
2014-07-18
2014-07-25
2014-07-25
2014-07-25
2014-07-25
2014-07-25
2014-07-30
2014-08-15
2014-08-20
2014-08-20
2014-08-20
2014-08-20
2014-08-20
2014-08-27
2014-08-27
2014-08-27
2014-08-25
2014-08-29
2014-08-29
2014-08-29
2014-08-03
2014-09-05

Carol Galletly

Nancy Geszvain

Leslie Niss

Rosenbaurn, Westley D
Todd VanHayden

Kenneth R Andrews

James | Walslager

Malikah Williams

Paut Buffoni

Gurholt, Helen E

Lee, Dwight D

McNulty, Michael C
Muller, Daniel R

Schnoor, Donald R

Linda Babcaock

Cain, Brian C

Fry, PaulE

Grade, Scott Mathew
Raccig, Joseph ] M
Schwartz, Jeffrey A

Mark Mulberry

Heidi Hodgson
Angelica Kern NTP Wireless
F H Cann & Associates inc
Jim Hinchman

Billings, Robert K
Dominiak, Lori Marie
Eckart, Barbara L

Sizer, Ryan Michael
Spangenberg, Sandra L
Brenda N Basile

Renee Martinez
YMCA-Phantom Lake Camp
Penisten, Ann Kathleen
Wis Dept of Transpaortation
Wis Dept of Transportation
Ricardo F Zaragoza
Chantelle S Stewart
Service Link

Faust, Laura A

Foseid, Tammy L

Richard A Neibauer

Pryor, Linda G

Whitehurst, Kaitlyn A
UW-Milwaukee

Gateway Technical College
Hoehnen, Jamie L
Reineck, Loretta J
Tikkanen, Kari A

Wilheim, Gregory J

Inara Meisters
Antheny DiFrances

Patricia McLaughlin
Sean & Suzanna Oberholtzer
Schuitz, Timothy M
Whitehouse, Mary J
Adrian T Hamelin

Randy R Glson

Thomas L Graves

Becky Bruss

1710 E LaFayette Pl, Milwaukee, W| 53202

4130 Stratford Dr, New Part Richey, FL 34652
5605 Azalea Ct, Greendale, Wi 53129

21670 COLOGNE RD, Waukesha, W) 53186
S92W26920 Karlstad Dr, Mukwonago, Wi 53149
W2270 St Peters Rd, East Troy, W1 53120
$87W22665 Edgewood Dr, Big Bend, W1 53103
HHS, Waukesha, Wi 53188

W3B5N6900 McMahon Rd, Oconomowoc, Wi 53066
2915 EMERY DR, Brookfield, W1 53005
W17056786 TIMBER CT, Muskego, WI 53150
N70W27631 GLACIER PASS, Hartland, Wl 53029
3660 STONEBROOK CT, Brookfield, Wl 53005

340 MORRIS ST, Pewaukee, W1 53072

2560 Almesbury Ave, Brookfield, Wi 53045

15385 CASEY CIR, Brookfield, Wi 53005
W230N7921 BLUEBILL DR, Sussex, WI| 53089
W378N5830 VALLEY RD, Oconamowaoc, WI 53066
664 PETUNIA §7, Oconomowec, W] 53066
NB63W38220 LABELLE VILEA DR, Oconomowoc, WI 53066
1090 N Barker Rd, Brookfield, Wi 53045

833 N 21st Street#107, Milwaukee, W 53233
4619 N Ravenswood Ave, Chicago, IL 60640

PO Box 217, NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845

100 Corrina Blvd Apt 155, Waukesha, WI 53186
19160 ASHBOURNE LN, Brookfield, Wi 53045
W333N4294 PARC WAY, Nashotah, Wl 53058
1222 FOX POINT DR, Waukesha, Wl 53189
W204N5443 MERTON AVE, Hartland, Wl 53029
W226N8170 EONGVIEW DR, Sussex, Wl 53089
S35W38038 Dolmar Park Rd, Dousman, W] 53118
1951 S 6th St, Milwaukee, W1 53204

S$110W30240 YMCA Camp Rd, Mukwonago, W| 53149-9535

S24W26861 APACHE PASS, Waukesha, Wi 53188
Registration Fee Trust, Mitwaukee, W1 53201-3279
Registration Fee Trust, Milwaukee, Wi 53201-3279
340 Harrison Avenue, Waukesha, WI 53186

4145 N 49th st, Milwaukee, Wl 53218

4000 Industrial Blvd, Aliguippa, PA 15001

241 W SOUTH ST, Wales, W| 53183

N15W26510 GOLF VIEW EN #C, Pewaukee, Wi 53072
853 Fielding Ln, Hartland, W] 53029

46654 TURTLE CREEK DR, Brookfield, Wi 53005
21225 CANDLEWOOD DR, Waukesha, WI 53186
PO Box 413, Milwaukee, W1 53201

380 McCanna Pkwy, Burlington, W| 53105

W174N9557 DEVONWOOD RD, Menomonee Falls, W| 53051

N72W23763 CRAVEN DR, Sussex, W[ 53088

1735 5 TWIN WILLOW DR, New Beriin, Wi 53146
W3135949 WILDWOOD TRE, Wales, Wi 53183
N70W32690 North Lake Dr, Hartland, Wi 53025
515 W Moreland Bivd, Waukesha, W[ 53188
576W19116 Richdorf Dr, Muskego, W1 53150
NG65W12585 Marach Rd, Menomonee Fails, Wl 53051
812 LEEDS DR, Eagle, Wl 53119

515 REMPE DR, Waukesha, Wi 53186

1833A S 17th §t, Milwaukee, Wi 53204

3300 S 92nd St Apt 2, Milwaukee, W1 53227-4441
237 5 James 5t, Waukesha, Wi 53186

S88W25860 Edgewood Ave, Mukwonago, WI 53149
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135705
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136216
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136568
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47.04
452.95
53.76
37.00
61.04
128.50
37.33
3.00
6.31
37.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
22.00
46.48
22.00
37.00
22.00
22.00
111.00
15.21
20.00
175.00
441.36
6.72
22.00
22.00
74.00
22.00
37.00
78.20
120.00
50.00
22.00
15.00
28.00
33.60
30.00
60.00
22.00
22.00
16.80
22.00
22.00
220,00
25.00
37.00
37.00
37.00
22.00
3.00
5.38
15.45
100.00
74.00
37.00
3.12
4.00
29.12
149.42




2014-09-05 Kathleen J Lounsbury 5351 N 46th St, Milwaukee, W1 53218 145114 40.00
2014-09-10 Myles J Redmond 2061 Atkinson Ave #306, Milwaukee, W1 53209 145489 275.00
2014-09-10 Marcus A Carter 2367 N 8th St Upper, Milwatkee, W1 53206-3150 145490 2.80
2014-09-10 Robert W Ritter 418 Dunbar Ave, Waukesha, Wl 53186-4727 145492 131.30
2014-09-17 Jean M Sukkert W2538 Roosevelt Rd, ixonia, Wl 53036 146043 17.22
2014-09-24 lanz, James F 19605 DAVIDSON RD, Brookfield, Wi 53045 146343 22.00
2014-09-26 Sarah Barth 515 W Moreland Blvd, Waukesha, Wl 53188 146537 2.24
2014-10-0% Timothy Sieger 727 Cheyenne Dr, Waukesha, Wi 53188 146746 47.04
2014-10-01 Michael Aschenbrenner 1177 D Burr Qak Blvd, Waukesha, W] 53188 146887 50.00
2014-10-01 Debra L Fox W171 N4952 Greenview Ave, Menomonee Falls, Wl 53051 146890 71.30
2014-16-01 April Cruz 221 S James 5t, Waukesha, W153186 146898 4.84
2014-10-03 Lindsay § Gerard 26516 Nordic Ridge Drive, Wind Lake, Wi 53185 147092 25.60
2014-10-08 Cuauhtii E Lara-Espinosa 2135 W Grant 5t, Milwaukee, WI 53215 147422 4.50
2014-10-08 Jimmie F Lloyd 2456 N 2nd 5t, Mitwaukee, W1 53212 147423 160.20
2014-10-08 Charles H Thrower 3375 N 37th 5t, Milwaukee, W1 53216 147426 15.00
2014-10-08 Kattie A Tinney 110 A Milwaukee 5t., Neosho, Wl 53058 147427 7.00
2014-11-07 Bright Horizons 8624 W Watertown Plank Road, Wauwatosa, Wi 53226 149474 84,50
2014-11-14 Albrecht, Kathy J $103W14207 LOCMIS DR, Muskego, WI 53150 149922 22.00
2014-11-14 Bednarski, Gwen M N83W15724 APPLE VALLEY DR #C4, Menomonee Falls, W1 53051 149926 22.00
2014-11-14 Bota, Jiri 17840 VERSAILLES CT, Brookfield, W1 53045 143930 22.00
2014-11-14 Clemence, Laurie A 18485 HIGH MEADOW DR, Brookfield, Wl 53045 149943 37.00
2014-11-14 Sanchez, Edward 1. 3610 5 JOSEPH RD, New Berlin, WE53151 150053 22.00
2014-11-14 Schmidt, lennifer P 671 SURREY LN, Hartland, Wi 53029 150057 22.00
2014-11-14 Taltinger, Ronald Joseph W25355246 PERIWINKLE CT, Waukesha, Wl 53189 150072 22.00
2014-11-14 Tenpas, Michael 1 WI156N7256 PILGRIM RD, Menaomanee Falls, W1 53051 150073 22.00
2014-11-14 Dean Makris 17415 Senlac Ln, Brookfield, WI 53045 150091 20.00
2014-11-14 Frederick G Sturm 5202 W Burnham St #202, Milwaukee, Wi 53219 150094 9.00
2014-11-19 Praxair Distribution Inc Dept CH 10660, Palatine, IL 60055-0660 150348 218.36
2014-11-1% Max Lemberger 5406 § 8th St, Milwaukee, Wl 53221 150455 7.89
2014-11-26 Scott D Drummend 822 Summer Creek Rd, Qconomowaoc, W] 53066 150607 192.50
2014-12-03 Waiter Guzman 309 Darlene Dr, Waukesha, Wt 53188 151080 156.00
2014-12-10 Gregory L Philon 53371 N 48 St, Milwaukee, WI 53218 151632 16.00
2014-12-19 Sue Karras S$77 W29802 High Cross Dr, Mukwonago, WE 53149 152248 75.00
Total Expense Checks s 7,490.13
CANCELLATION OF UNREDEEMED PAYROLE CHECKS
Issued January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014
Thase funds can be claimed through December 31, 2020
Chase Bank Account 789600830
Year of Cancellation: 2017
Date Owner Address Check # Amount
Total Payroll Checks S -
Total 2014 Expense and Payroll Checks $ 7,490.13
4
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CANCEL 2014 UNREDEEMED CHECKS ISSUED BY COUNTY TREASURER

Approved by:
Finance Committee

~Jdmes A. Heinrich, Chair
Al 12

Timothy Dondlinger

Thomas A. Mlch hk)
(\? _,)

Richard MOI‘U@«

Duane E. Paulson

4»@

Ted /Wysockl

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
was presented to the County Executive on:

Date: /ﬁ@z//7 ,

Kathleen Novack, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County, Wisconsin,
is hereby:

Approved: X
Vetoed:

Date: '\w\\'«s:) \ (7 , @7‘; .

Paul Farrow, County Executive

172-0-047
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